BOROUGH OF LONGPORT RESOLUTION 2019-20

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MONICA A. KYLE AS MUNICIPAL CLERK

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:9-133, the Borough of Longport is required to have a Municipal Clerk to perform certain official functions; and

WHEREAS, Monica A. Kyle has served as Deputy Municipal Clerk since 2015 and has completed all courses needed for the State RMC exam; and

WHEREAS, <u>Monica A. Kyle</u> has successfully passed the State exam taken in October 2015 and is hereby qualified to serve as Municipal Clerk for the Borough of Longport; and

WHEREAS, Monica A. Kyle has accepted that position and will assume the duties as Municipal Clerk on January 16, 2019 for a three year term.

NOW, THEREFORE, Monica A. Kyle be, and is hereby appointed to the position of Municipal Clerk for the Borough of Longport, effective January 16, 2019; said appointment to be at the pleasure of the Governing Body and subject to all applicable laws.

Adopted: 1.16.2019

I, Monica A. Kyle, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Longport, Atlantic County, N.J., do hereby certify the forgoing to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport at a Meeting of said Board of Commissioners held on January 16, 2019 and that said Resolution was adopted by not less than a two-thirds vote of the members of the Longport Borough Board of Commissioners

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE							
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.	
RUSSO	x				х		
LEEDS	х						
LAWLER	х					х	
X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting AB-Absent MOT-Motion					SEC-		
	Second						

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE	OF	
ADOPTION: 1/2	16/2019	
	-	/s/ MONICA KYLE.RMC